STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, MILES LORD, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, and at the request of the Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers and Land Surveyors of the State of Minnesota, do hereby constitute and appoint

DONALD J. MERRIMAN

of Duluth, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General for said Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers and Land Surveyors, and do hereby fix his compensation at One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) per month, to be paid from and out of the funds of said Board, for attending its meetings and advising said Board. In the event that the trial of cases in court or special work out of the ordinary shall become necessary, the amount to be paid therefor by the Board out of its funds shall be agreed upon between the Board and said attorney to be approved by the Attorney General. Said appointee shall serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 20 day of January, 1955.

MITES LORD

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

I, DONALD J. MERRIMAN, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state, and will faithfully discharge the duties of said Special Attorney for the Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers and Land Surveyors of the State of Minnesota to the best of my judgment and ability, so help ms God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me 20 May of January, 1955. this

ss.

STATE OF MINNESOTA PREMARKENY OF STATE FF R FL F2 ED LAA 2 0 1935

G. K. SPANGENBERG Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minnesota My Commission expires January 4, 1960

Secretary of State